# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2006	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated		04/09/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hartstone, Inc.
Street Address:	1719 Dearborn Street
City:	Zanesville
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43701
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1652440	GRAINWARE METAAL MICHAEL LAX DESIGN
Registration Number:	2272544	CARLY
Registration Number:	2290782	METAAL
Registration Number:	2296457	CITRA-FRUIT
Registration Number:	2839719	GRAINWARE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900077945

Fax Number: (405)235-0439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (405) 552-2380

anthony.rahhal@mcafeetaft.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Anthony L. Rahhal 211 North Robinson Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Tenth Floor, Two Leadership Square

**REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0538** 

**TRADEMARK** 

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55865.2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony L. Rahhal	
Signature:	/Anthony L. Rahhal/	
Date:	05/29/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Carlisle#page1.tif source=Carlisle#page2.tif source=Carlisle#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0539

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporation, a Delaware corporation having a mailing address of Post Office Box 53006, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-3006 (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner of the trademarks listed below, along with the United States registrations therefor:

Trademark/Service Mark	Registration No.
GRAINWARE METAAL MICHAEL LAX DESIGN and Design	1,652,440
CARLY	2,272,544
METAAL	2,290.782 2,296,457
CITRA-FRUIT GRAINWARE	2,290,437

WHEREAS, on October 1, 2006, Hartstone, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address of 1719 Dearborn Street, Zanesville, Ohio 43701, acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the above-identified marks and United States registrations together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks and the above-identified United States registrations therefor, and is desirous of making such acquisition of record;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee nunc pro tune as of October 1, 2006, all of its right, title and interest in and to said marks and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

2092388\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0540

Signed at Oklahoma City, Ol	clahoma	this <u>9th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2006.
	By:	Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated a Delaware corporation  Carolyn Ford, Chief Financial Officer
STATE OF OKLAHOMA	) ) ss	
	,	gth days
		for said County and State, on this day of
Upril, 2007, personally a	appeared	d Carolyn Ford, to me known to be the identical person
who executed the foregoing Assig	gnment	as Chief Financial Officer of Carlisle FoodService
Products, Incorporated, and acknowledge	ledged t	o me that she executed the same as her free, voluntary,
and authorized act and deed on beha	alf of sa	id Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, for the
purposes therein set forth.		
		Notary Public Commission No.: 01017156
My Commission Expires:		Commission 140
10-11-09		
		KELLY J. TYSON  SEAL  Notary Public State of Oklahoma  Commission # 01017156 Expires 10/11/09

2092388\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 05/29/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0541